
Sanbe Trail 2023 - K18  5 agosto 2023

Pos. Cognome e nome Naz. Società Domicilio Cap Anno Tempo Dist. Pett.

1. NANI Luca            SUI Keforma team S. Antonino 6592 1993 1:39:24,6 - 336
2. OEHEN Lukas            SUI Gruppo atletico Bellinzona Lumino 6533 1986 1:45:16,2 +5:51,6 424
3. CORSINI Livio            SUI Lenzerheide Lenzerheide 7078 1986 1:48:28,4 +9:03,8 579
4. RIZZI Andrea            SUI Soazza 6562 1999 1:48:56,9 +9:32,3 307
5. BARONIO Stefano            ITA Atletica Monterosa fogu Arnad Milano 20161 2003 1:49:05,5 +9:40,9 427
6. HOWALD Severin            SUI OLG Herzogenbuchsee Winterthur 8400 1989 1:50:10,9 +10:46,3 533
7. LORENZETTI Alessandro            SUI RC Bellinzona Bedigliora 6981 1991 1:51:46,4 +12:21,8 426
8. GHISLETTA Gustavo            SUI FIT FORM S. Antonino 6592 1979 1:51:47,6 +12:23,0 375
9. BOSSI Daniele            SUI CDO bike & run Castel San Pietro 6874 1993 1:51:47,8 +12:23,2 325

10. LUTZ René            SUI Oberriet Sg Oberriet Sg 9463 1982 1:51:51,4 +12:26,8 577
11. POLTI Lino Jr            SUI moesa runners Grono 6537 1963 1:51:53,7 +12:29,1 452
12. BALMETTI Ivano            ITA Sci club valle anzasca Ceppomorelli 28875 1977 1:53:04,9 +13:40,3 425
13. FUMI Giacomo            SUI Moesa Runners Leggia 6556 2007 1:54:18,5 +14:53,9 342
14. RIZZI Giacomo            SUI Soazza 6562 1997 1:56:26,8 +17:02,2 303
15. BERGAMASCHI Matteo            ITA Pini Mountain Racing Oggebbio Vb 28824 1987 1:57:31,7 +18:07,1 320
16. OLIVIERI Marco            ITA Atletica Pidaggia 15•28 Porlezza 22018 2000 1:57:43,7 +18:19,1 468
17. KAPPENBERGER Andrin            SUI GS molinera Hittnau 8335 1983 1:58:31,1 +19:06,5 578
18. DOMENICONI Alex            SUI USC Capriaschese Bidogno 6958 1979 1:58:31,7 +19:07,1 447
19. STENZ Christian            SUI Lostallo 6558 1976 1:59:25,8 +20:01,2 334
20. LORENZETTI Valerio            SUI USC Capriaschese Curio 6986 1974 2:00:14,3 +20:49,7 469
21. EGLI Andrea            SUI Taverne 6807 2000 2:00:26,8 +21:02,2 415
22. ANELLI Andrea            SUI Team Skoda Giubiasco Camorino 6528 1985 2:02:11,0 +22:46,4 457
23. GAI Alessandro            ITA Varese 21100 1985 2:02:24,9 +23:00,3 438
24. SKRIVANEK Petr            CZE Bezim pro stromy Brno 621 00 1987 2:03:32,7 +24:08,1 369
25. BELTRAMINELLI Andrea            SUI CO UTOE Bellinzona Gordola 6596 1975 2:04:12,9 +24:48,3 374
26. FERRETTI Remo            SUI O-92 Camorino 6528 1961 2:05:02,3 +25:37,7 434
27. FUMI Simone            SUI moesa runners Leggia 6556 1980 2:07:00,8 +27:36,2 333
28. CARON Ivan            SUI Monte Carasso 6513 1970 2:07:58,7 +28:34,1 376
29. GARAGANTINI Davide            SUI Certara 6959 1981 2:10:15,6 +30:51,0 558
30. CASTELLI Alessandro            SUI LUCA CASTELLI SA Bellinzona 6500 1985 2:11:16,1 +31:51,5 464
31. REZZONICO Nicola            SUI Porza 6948 1976 2:14:08,1 +34:43,5 437
32. RIGHINI Dario            SUI Cama 6557 1974 2:15:11,5 +35:46,9 311
33. TÜRKYILMAZ Aaron            SUI Zürich 8045 1985 2:16:52,1 +37:27,5 348
34. SULSER Stefano            SUI Pregassona 6963 1988 2:16:52,2 +37:27,6 360
35. LIPPI Lorenzo            ITA Lugano 6900 1992 2:18:02,4 +38:37,8 423
36. VALTOLINA Gregorio            ITA Canto di Corsa Verderio 23879 1996 2:18:10,3 +38:45,7 377
37. REZZONICO Andrea            SUI Cureglia 6944 1990 2:19:11,0 +39:46,4 435
38. OBERTI Marco            SUI SAM MASSAGNO Biasca 6710 1964 2:19:27,1 +40:02,5 471
39. CHIESA Federico            SUI BARBEGEMELLE RUNNING TEAM Comano 6949 1984 2:19:36,5 +40:11,9 405
40. FUSCHETTO Carmine            SUI Moesa Runners Roveredo Gr 6535 1965 2:20:01,9 +40:37,3 413
41. PAPA Giacomo            SUI Osogna 6703 1999 2:20:06,0 +40:41,4 386
42. PILLININI Graziano            ITA gsa cometa Cantu Como 22063 1964 2:20:35,2 +41:10,6 572
43. DUCHINI Matteo            SUI Team Greina Trail Monte Carasso 6513 1979 2:20:40,5 +41:15,9 310
44. MAZZOLINI Giulio            SUI Porscei Selvadigh Grono 6537 1964 2:22:19,7 +42:55,1 308
45. ROSSETTI Mathis            SUI Pollegio 6742 1999 2:23:03,9 +43:39,3 387
46. MARTINEZ Joan            SUI Sci Club San Bernardino Mesocco 6563 1982 2:23:19,5 +43:54,9 478
47. FERRARI Luca            SUI BARBEGEMELLE RUNNING TEAM Cureglia 6944 1971 2:23:39,2 +44:14,6 397
48. GADDI Nicola            ITA athletic team lario Como 22100 1966 2:24:05,7 +44:41,1 569
49. TSCHUDI Moreno            SUI Lostallo 6558 1965 2:24:09,4 +44:44,8 408
50. SOLÈR Rossano            SUI Faido 6760 1959 2:24:30,6 +45:06,0 432
51. BALMELLI Michelangelo            SUI Breganzona 6932 1992 2:25:20,3 +45:55,7 450
52. GIANINAZZI Leone            SUI Camorino 6528 1969 2:25:40,5 +46:15,9 357
53. CHIESA Stefano            SUI BARBEGEMELLE RUNNING TEAM Comano 6949 1980 2:26:01,1 +46:36,5 414
54. LONGHI Christian            SUI Landarenca Trail Bellinzona 6500 1977 2:26:40,1 +47:15,5 402
55. KUFAHL Carlo            SUI Locarno 6600 1982 2:27:12,3 +47:47,7 349
56. DEMENGA Raul            SUI Roveredo 6535 2006 2:29:04,9 +49:40,3 442
57. PEROSCHI Gianmarco            ITA San Bernardino 6565 2001 2:29:17,5 +49:52,9 371
58. LALOLI Fabio            SUI Gordola 6596 1977 2:29:44,9 +50:20,3 448
59. CHIAVERIO Fabio            SUI C.O. Aget Lugano Cademario 6936 1974 2:29:51,5 +50:26,9 459
60. BELLONI Luca            SUI Lugano 6900 1993 2:30:05,4 +50:40,8 453
61. PAPA Simone            SUI Osogna 6703 1968 2:31:06,4 +51:41,8 388
62. GUSCIO Manuele            SUI Monte Carasso 6513 1990 2:31:13,6 +51:49,0 379
63. MERZAGHI Mattia            SUI Bellinzona 6500 1987 2:32:27,5 +53:02,9 575
64. BERETTA Adriano            SUI SP Locarnese Arcegno 6618 1970 2:32:51,1 +53:26,5 391
65. BRUMANA Fabiano            SUI Tassi del Malcantone Vernate 6992 1993 2:33:27,4 +54:02,8 446
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66. ALBISETTI Egon            SUI Cani Arbedo 6517 1992 2:34:21,9 +54:57,3 516
67. GROTTO Luca            SUI Porscei Selvadigh Giubiasco 6512 1970 2:34:54,3 +55:29,7 381
68. MAZZOLA Fernando            ITA i muscoli del lario Lentate Sul Seveso 20823 1967 2:35:52,8 +56:28,2 571
69. ARNOLD Martin            SUI Team Haasenberg Udligenswil 6044 1976 2:36:29,0 +57:04,4 323
70. ROSA Mirco            SUI TRM Lostallo 6558 1972 2:36:49,3 +57:24,7 382
71. JURIETTI Gioele            SUI CDO BIKE&RUN Claro 6702 1995 2:37:41,2 +58:16,6 370
72. PLOZZA Marc            SUI Roveredo 6535 1978 2:37:44,8 +58:20,2 309
73. CRAMERI Gabriele            SUI San Carlo 7741 1980 2:37:44,8 +58:20,2 380
74. PINI Sandro            SUI PINI MOUNTAIN RACING Avegno 6670 1988 2:39:07,1 +59:42,5 317
75. MINOTTI Alessandro            SUI Team Morobbia Trail Giubiasco 6512 1986 2:39:44,7 +1:00:20,1 479
76. MANFRE Marco            SUI Amici del Bünda Anzonico 6748 1980 2:39:54,2 +1:00:29,6 316
77. CHIAPPINI Pierfranco            SUI San Bernardino Swiss Alps Brissago 6614 1959 2:40:07,8 +1:00:43,2 465
78. CANDOLFI Nelson            SUI Spl Locarno 6600 1959 2:40:38,7 +1:01:14,1 394
79. MARI Jason            SUI S. Bernardino 6565 1993 2:40:41,0 +1:01:16,4 480
80. PEDRAZZI Moreno            SUI RC Bellinzona Gnosca 6525 1967 2:40:50,9 +1:01:26,3 409
81. COPPOLA Antonio            SUI RC Bellinzona Claro 6702 1963 2:40:50,9 +1:01:26,3 416
82. BALMELLI Raffaele            SUI Breganzona 6932 1966 2:40:53,9 +1:01:29,3 449
83. DE MATTEIS Francesco            SUI SA-III Giubiasco 6512 1963 2:41:08,5 +1:01:43,9 353
84. MEDICI Christian            SUI Greina trail Camperio 6718 1968 2:42:11,9 +1:02:47,3 566
85. CIRFETA Marco            GER Savosa 6942 1981 2:42:15,0 +1:02:50,4 359
86. BALLINARI Francesco            SUI Schlieren 8952 1991 2:43:15,1 +1:03:50,5 436
87. IAMETTI Aly            SUI Jamo Lumino 6533 1976 2:43:31,7 +1:04:07,1 398
88. FRANSCELLA Massimo            SUI Società sportiva Guardie di confine Vacallo 6833 1973 2:44:26,1 +1:05:01,5 454
89. REINHART Alessandro            SUI Claro 6702 1969 2:45:33,3 +1:06:08,7 422
90. DOLFINI Mauro            SUI Amici del Bünda Roveredo 6535 1977 2:46:09,2 +1:06:44,6 451
91. RUGGERI Gabriele            SUI Gordola 6596 1985 2:46:52,8 +1:07:28,2 367
92. BIONDO Guido            SUI Losone 6616 1991 2:47:12,2 +1:07:47,6 445
93. BOMIO-PACCIORINI Aris            SUI Avegno 6670 2008 2:49:14,8 +1:09:50,2 460
94. GRISCHOTT Arnold            SUI trailtreff Rodels Paspels 7417 1953 2:51:04,4 +1:11:39,8 441
95. TONOLLA Matteo            SUI Bellinzona 6500 1971 2:51:45,4 +1:12:20,8 392
96. MARIOTTI NESURINI Massimo            SUI Team Greina Trail Lodrino 6527 1976 2:53:14,7 +1:13:50,1 401
97. MARCELLO gianera            ITA madesimo 23024 1977 2:54:48,4 +1:15:23,8 466
98. STRINI Max            SUI OL Amriswil Freidorf 9306 1968 2:55:26,2 +1:16:01,6 505
99. FERRARI Samuel            SUI SA-III Davesco-Soragno 6964 1971 2:56:19,0 +1:16:54,4 352

100. SPECIANI Luca            SUI asspo riva san vitale Arogno 6822 1962 3:00:53,1 +1:21:28,5 580
101. KOCEVSKI Ivan            SUI Tassi del Malcantone Oetwilamsee 8618 1992 3:01:58,7 +1:22:34,1 400
102. TRABATTONI Stefano            SUI miglieglia 6986 1969 3:10:34,1 +1:31:09,5 428
103. CASTELLANI Marco            SUI Locarno 6600 1976 3:12:32,7 +1:33:08,1 330
104. ROSA Giorgio            SUI Sci club Lostallo Lostallo 6558 1972 3:14:19,2 +1:34:54,6 339
105. PANTAROTTO Sandro            SUI Giubiasco 6512 1990 3:22:27,9 +1:43:03,3 383
106. BRAZZOLA Pierluigi            SUI Odogno 6951 1966 3:25:30,6 +1:46:06,0 351
107. TÜRKYILMAZ Kemal            SUI Claro Runners Claro 6702 1961 3:29:55,7 +1:50:31,1 346
108. BERTINI Massimiliano            ITA Bellinzona 6500 1973 3:31:59,1 +1:52:34,5 531
109. DATTRINO Sergio            SUI RCBellinzona Gorduno 6518 1947 3:32:40,8 +1:53:16,2 576
110. CARRARA Pascal            SUI Castione 6532 1959 3:34:20,8 +1:54:56,2 393
111. SCOSSA-BAGGI Andrea            SUI Anestesia OSG Top Team Giubiasco 6512 1987 3:34:28,9 +1:55:04,3 328
112. MAZZA Stefano            SUI Anestesia OSG Top Team Bellinzona 6500 1985 3:34:29,0 +1:55:04,4 327
113. FUMAGALLI Francesco            SUI Pambio-Noranco 6915 1966 4:16:40,4 +2:37:15,8 417
114. SESSA Stefano            ITA RC Bellinzona Biasca 6710 1986 4:18:11,7 +2:38:47,1 440

1. DEGONDA Sabrina            SUI Rabius 7172 1988 2:02:22,4 - 439
2. DOTTI Rachele            SUI Pini Mountain Racing Mairengo 6763 1997 2:05:46,9 +3:24,5 467
3. FASANI Alice            SUI Team Vertical Sanbe Mesocco 6563 2003 2:08:26,1 +6:03,7 335
4. BARLOGGIO-LUPATINI Stefania            SUI CDO BIKE&RUN Cugnasco 6516 1983 2:10:13,1 +7:50,7 456
5. POLTI Ylenia            SUI Moesa Runners Grono 6537 1972 2:10:37,3 +8:14,9 519
6. ERHART Caroline-Claudia            SUI Lugano 6900 1994 2:13:58,1 +11:35,7 474
7. CHINCHIO silvia            ITA Missulteam Cermenate 22072 1989 2:18:29,3 +16:06,9 361
8. NANI Romina            SUI Claro Pizzo 2500plus Monte Carasso 6513 1979 2:21:02,2 +18:39,8 326
9. SCHOLZ Claudia            SUI RC Bellinzona Gordola 6596 1976 2:24:06,8 +21:44,4 412

10. ODOLINI rebecca            ITA vimercate 20871 2001 2:25:31,8 +23:09,4 378
11. PEDUZZI Monica            SUI moesa runners Lostallo 6558 1976 2:25:35,7 +23:13,3 332
12. RUGGERI Chiara            ITA Missulteam Brienno Como 22010 1990 2:31:07,4 +28:45,0 366
13. CAPRIROLI Elena            SUI Mesocco 6563 1982 2:31:35,5 +29:13,1 470
14. BELLOLI DALL'ACQUA Nicole            SUI Team Vertical Sanbe Cama 6557 1970 2:31:49,1 +29:26,7 564
15. SOLARI Simona            SUI greina trail Olivone 6718 1977 2:32:00,7 +29:38,3 568
16. CEREGHETTI Elena            SUI Mendrisio 6850 1988 2:34:21,2 +31:58,8 312
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17. SOLLINGER Kerstin            GER TSV Gilching-Argelsried Tutzing 82327 1981 2:34:29,0 +32:06,6 395
18. SCHOLZ Martina            SUI Greina Trail Olivone 6718 1978 2:36:15,7 +33:53,3 372
19. RUGGERI Maura            ITA Missulteam Como 22041 1990 2:37:30,4 +35:08,0 365
20. DEL DON Caroline            SUI asco lugano Camorino 6528 1980 2:39:03,7 +36:41,3 573
21. HÜBSCHER Sara            SUI Team Advantage Zug 6300 1980 2:39:21,4 +36:59,0 322
22. CANEPA Francesca            ITA Morgey Aosta 11017 1971 2:39:28,2 +37:05,8 455
23. BORGNA Franca            SUI SFG Biasca Personico 6744 1997 2:39:39,8 +37:17,4 363
24. PEZZONI Flavia            SUI Losone 6616 1981 2:39:41,3 +37:18,9 574
25. GIUSSANI Paola            SUI Chiggiogna 6764 1972 2:39:54,3 +37:31,9 321
26. TOSCANO Viviana            SUI S. Bernardino 6565 1998 2:40:40,9 +38:18,5 557
27. ANTONINI Germana            SUI RC Bellinzona Isone 6810 1967 2:40:54,2 +38:31,8 411
28. BERTOSSA Sharon            SUI Mesocco 6563 1996 2:41:05,1 +38:42,7 473
29. BIANCHI Elvira            SUI Avegno 6670 1994 2:41:08,4 +38:46,0 390
30. VANZETTA Melanie            SUI greina trail Dangio 6717 1996 2:42:12,0 +39:49,6 567
31. BERNASCONI Eva            SUI Bradipi del Gazzirola Savosa 6942 1973 2:43:12,0 +40:49,6 358
32. CONZA Lisa            SUI Società sportiva Guardie di confine Rivera 6802 1983 2:44:26,2 +42:03,8 458
33. CACIOPPO Laura            SUI RC Bellinzona Birmensdorf Zh 8903 1987 2:47:29,2 +45:06,8 444
34. TOGNI Valentina            SUI SA-III Bellinzona 6500 1987 2:48:08,2 +45:45,8 354
35. GAPIHANE Justine            SUI Zurigo 8006 1991 2:51:00,7 +48:38,3 477
36. RIZZI Vania            SUI Soazza 6562 1971 2:52:44,6 +50:22,2 306
37. BORGNA Angela            SUI SFG Biasca Biasca 6710 1967 2:54:06,9 +51:44,5 362
38. IAMETTI Rizza            SUI Jamo Lumino 6533 1979 2:54:38,7 +52:16,3 399
39. BERTA Simona            SUI Amici del Bünda San Vittore 6534 1976 2:54:58,8 +52:36,4 314
40. MANFRÈ Lorena            SUI Amici del Bünda Anzonico 6748 1983 2:54:58,9 +52:36,5 315
41. ROSSINELLI Mara            SUI RC Bellinzona Claro 6702 1960 2:55:50,8 +53:28,4 396
42. INDERBITZIN Nathalie            SUI RC Bellinzona Pura 6984 1975 2:55:51,3 +53:28,9 338
43. BERNASCONI Laura            SUI SA3 Breganzona 6932 1986 2:58:09,8 +55:47,4 364
44. RATTI Corrado            ITA muscoli del lario Como 22100 1965 3:01:54,8 +59:32,4 570
45. SOLARI Francesca            SUI Faido 6760 1965 3:03:09,2 +1:00:46,8 407
46. ZIMMERMANN Jolanda            SUI Splügen 7435 1987 3:04:05,2 +1:01:42,8 410
47. BOLIS Carla            SUI O-92 Piano di Magadino Camorino 6528 1959 3:04:12,7 +1:01:50,3 430
48. ANDREETTA Liala            SUI Bellinzona 6503 1961 3:10:48,9 +1:08:26,5 389
49. MONIGHETTI Guia            SUI Sementina 6514 1983 3:10:49,2 +1:08:26,8 385
50. ROSA Thea            SUI Sci club Lostallo Lostallo 6558 1970 3:14:18,9 +1:11:56,5 340
51. PANIZZA MATHIS Diana            SUI Taverne 6807 1977 3:18:31,9 +1:16:09,5 324
52. JUJAN Aurélie            SUI Archamps 74160 1989 3:22:28,0 +1:20:05,6 384
53. TÜRKYILMAZ Rosanna            SUI Moleno 6524 1980 3:24:04,3 +1:21:41,9 350
54. BASSI Sabrina            SUI Bigorio 6954 1976 3:28:16,5 +1:25:54,1 347
55. TÜRKYILMAZ Sonia            SUI Claro Runners Claro 6702 1969 3:29:55,6 +1:27:33,2 345
56. ISEPPONI Chiara            SUI RCB Bellinzona Lugano 6900 1986 3:34:21,1 +1:31:58,7 433
57. DECARLI-FRICK Elisabetta            SUI Gordola 6596 1983 3:34:25,6 +1:32:03,2 305
58. MADRIGALI Sofia            SUI Lumino 6533 1994 3:34:28,9 +1:32:06,5 329
59. TERROT Tatiana            SUI Robasacco 6599 1973 3:40:26,1 +1:38:03,7 431
60. VANELLI Antonella            SUI Anestesia OSG Top Team Bellinzona 6500 1964 3:41:43,5 +1:39:21,1 331
61. FERRARI Alessia            SUI Monte Carasso 6513 1995 3:42:29,4 +1:40:07,0 472
62. DE GADY Maya            SUI RC Bellinzona Sementina 6514 1963 3:56:01,1 +1:53:38,7 429
63. PREGALDINI Tosca            SUI Castaneda 6540 1970 4:00:03,3 +1:57:40,9 476
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1 NANI Luca            SUI Keforma team S. Antonino 6592 1993 1:39:24,6 - 336
2 OEHEN Lukas            SUI Gruppo atletico Bellinzona Lumino 6533 1986 1:45:16,2 +5:51,6 424
3 CORSINI Livio            SUI Lenzerheide 7078 1986 1:48:28,4 +9:03,8 579
4 RIZZI Andrea            SUI Soazza 6562 1999 1:48:56,9 +9:32,3 307
5 BARONIO Stefano            ITA Atletica Monterosa fogu Arnad Milano 20161 2003 1:49:05,5 +9:40,9 427
6 HOWALD Severin            SUI OLG Herzogenbuchsee Winterthur 8400 1989 1:50:10,9 +10:46,3 533
7 LORENZETTI Alessandro            SUI RC Bellinzona Bedigliora 6981 1991 1:51:46,4 +12:21,8 426
8 GHISLETTA Gustavo            SUI FIT FORM S. Antonino 6592 1979 1:51:47,6 +12:23,0 375
9 BOSSI Daniele            SUI CDO bike & run Castel San Pietro 6874 1993 1:51:47,8 +12:23,2 325

10 LUTZ René            SUI Oberriet Sg 9463 1982 1:51:51,4 +12:26,8 577
11 BALMETTI Ivano            ITA Sci club valle anzasca Ceppomorelli 28875 1977 1:53:04,9 +13:40,3 425
12 FUMI Giacomo            SUI Moesa Runners Leggia 6556 2007 1:54:18,5 +14:53,9 342
13 RIZZI Giacomo            SUI Soazza 6562 1997 1:56:26,8 +17:02,2 303
14 BERGAMASCHI Matteo            ITA Pini Mountain Racing Oggebbio Vb 28824 1987 1:57:31,7 +18:07,1 320
15 OLIVIERI Marco            ITA Atletica Pidaggia 15•28 Porlezza 22018 2000 1:57:43,7 +18:19,1 468
16 KAPPENBERGER Andrin            SUI GS molinera Hittnau 8335 1983 1:58:31,1 +19:06,5 578
17 DOMENICONI Alex            SUI USC Capriaschese Bidogno 6958 1979 1:58:31,7 +19:07,1 447
18 STENZ Christian            SUI Lostallo 6558 1976 1:59:25,8 +20:01,2 334
19 LORENZETTI Valerio            SUI USC Capriaschese Curio 6986 1974 2:00:14,3 +20:49,7 469
20 EGLI Andrea            SUI Taverne 6807 2000 2:00:26,8 +21:02,2 415
21 ANELLI Andrea            SUI Team Skoda Giubiasco Camorino 6528 1985 2:02:11,0 +22:46,4 457
22 GAI Alessandro            ITA Varese 21100 1985 2:02:24,9 +23:00,3 438
23 SKRIVANEK Petr            CZE Bezim pro stromy Brno 621 00 1987 2:03:32,7 +24:08,1 369
24 BELTRAMINELLI Andrea            SUI CO UTOE Bellinzona Gordola 6596 1975 2:04:12,9 +24:48,3 374
25 FUMI Simone            SUI moesa runners Leggia 6556 1980 2:07:00,8 +27:36,2 333
26 GARAGANTINI Davide            SUI Certara 6959 1981 2:10:15,6 +30:51,0 558
27 CASTELLI Alessandro            SUI LUCA CASTELLI SA Bellinzona 6500 1985 2:11:16,1 +31:51,5 464
28 REZZONICO Nicola            SUI Porza 6948 1976 2:14:08,1 +34:43,5 437
29 RIGHINI Dario            SUI Cama 6557 1974 2:15:11,5 +35:46,9 311
30 TÜRKYILMAZ Aaron            SUI Zürich 8045 1985 2:16:52,1 +37:27,5 348
31 SULSER Stefano            SUI Pregassona 6963 1988 2:16:52,2 +37:27,6 360
32 LIPPI Lorenzo            ITA Lugano 6900 1992 2:18:02,4 +38:37,8 423
33 VALTOLINA Gregorio            ITA Canto di Corsa Verderio 23879 1996 2:18:10,3 +38:45,7 377
34 REZZONICO Andrea            SUI Cureglia 6944 1990 2:19:11,0 +39:46,4 435
35 CHIESA Federico            SUI BARBEGEMELLE RUNNING TEAM Comano 6949 1984 2:19:36,5 +40:11,9 405
36 PAPA Giacomo            SUI Osogna 6703 1999 2:20:06,0 +40:41,4 386
37 DUCHINI Matteo            SUI Team Greina Trail Monte Carasso 6513 1979 2:20:40,5 +41:15,9 310
38 ROSSETTI Mathis            SUI Pollegio 6742 1999 2:23:03,9 +43:39,3 387
39 MARTINEZ Joan            SUI Sci Club San Bernardino Mesocco 6563 1982 2:23:19,5 +43:54,9 478
40 BALMELLI Michelangelo            SUI Breganzona 6932 1992 2:25:20,3 +45:55,7 450
41 CHIESA Stefano            SUI BARBEGEMELLE RUNNING TEAM Comano 6949 1980 2:26:01,1 +46:36,5 414
42 LONGHI Christian            SUI Landarenca Trail Bellinzona 6500 1977 2:26:40,1 +47:15,5 402
43 KUFAHL Carlo            SUI Locarno 6600 1982 2:27:12,3 +47:47,7 349
44 DEMENGA Raul            SUI Roveredo 6535 2006 2:29:04,9 +49:40,3 442
45 PEROSCHI Gianmarco            ITA San Bernardino 6565 2001 2:29:17,5 +49:52,9 371
46 LALOLI Fabio            SUI Gordola 6596 1977 2:29:44,9 +50:20,3 448
47 CHIAVERIO Fabio            SUI C.O. Aget Lugano Cademario 6936 1974 2:29:51,5 +50:26,9 459
48 BELLONI Luca            SUI Lugano 6900 1993 2:30:05,4 +50:40,8 453
49 GUSCIO Manuele            SUI Monte Carasso 6513 1990 2:31:13,6 +51:49,0 379
50 MERZAGHI Mattia            SUI Bellinzona 6500 1987 2:32:27,5 +53:02,9 575
51 BRUMANA Fabiano            SUI Tassi del Malcantone Vernate 6992 1993 2:33:27,4 +54:02,8 446
52 ALBISETTI Egon            SUI Cani Arbedo 6517 1992 2:34:21,9 +54:57,3 516
53 ARNOLD Martin            SUI Team Haasenberg Udligenswil 6044 1976 2:36:29,0 +57:04,4 323
54 JURIETTI Gioele            SUI CDO BIKE&RUN Claro 6702 1995 2:37:41,2 +58:16,6 370
55 PLOZZA Marc            SUI Roveredo 6535 1978 2:37:44,8 +58:20,2 309
56 CRAMERI Gabriele            SUI San Carlo 7741 1980 2:37:44,8 +58:20,2 380
57 PINI Sandro            SUI PINI MOUNTAIN RACING Avegno 6670 1988 2:39:07,1 +59:42,5 317
58 MINOTTI Alessandro            SUI Team Morobbia Trail Giubiasco 6512 1986 2:39:44,7 +1:00:20,1 479
59 MANFRE Marco            SUI Amici del Bünda Anzonico 6748 1980 2:39:54,2 +1:00:29,6 316
60 MARI Jason            SUI S. Bernardino 6565 1993 2:40:41,0 +1:01:16,4 480
61 CIRFETA Marco            GER Savosa 6942 1981 2:42:15,0 +1:02:50,4 359
62 BALLINARI Francesco            SUI Schlieren 8952 1991 2:43:15,1 +1:03:50,5 436
63 IAMETTI Aly            SUI Jamo Lumino 6533 1976 2:43:31,7 +1:04:07,1 398
64 DOLFINI Mauro            SUI Amici del Bünda Roveredo 6535 1977 2:46:09,2 +1:06:44,6 451
65 RUGGERI Gabriele            SUI Gordola 6596 1985 2:46:52,8 +1:07:28,2 367
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66 BIONDO Guido            SUI Losone 6616 1991 2:47:12,2 +1:07:47,6 445
67 BOMIO-PACCIORINI Aris            SUI Avegno 6670 2008 2:49:14,8 +1:09:50,2 460
68 MARIOTTI NESURINI Massimo            SUI Team Greina Trail Lodrino 6527 1976 2:53:14,7 +1:13:50,1 401
69 MARCELLO gianera            ITA madesimo 23024 1977 2:54:48,4 +1:15:23,8 466
70 KOCEVSKI Ivan            SUI Tassi del Malcantone Oetwilamsee 8618 1992 3:01:58,7 +1:22:34,1 400
71 CASTELLANI Marco            SUI Locarno 6600 1976 3:12:32,7 +1:33:08,1 330
72 PANTAROTTO Sandro            SUI Giubiasco 6512 1990 3:22:27,9 +1:43:03,3 383
73 SCOSSA-BAGGI Andrea            SUI Anestesia OSG Top Team Giubiasco 6512 1987 3:34:28,9 +1:55:04,3 328
74 MAZZA Stefano            SUI Anestesia OSG Top Team Bellinzona 6500 1985 3:34:29,0 +1:55:04,4 327
75 SESSA Stefano            ITA RC Bellinzona Biasca 6710 1986 4:18:11,7 +2:38:47,1 440

1 DEGONDA Sabrina            SUI Rabius 7172 1988 2:02:22,4 - 439
2 DOTTI Rachele            SUI Pini Mountain Racing Mairengo 6763 1997 2:05:46,9 +3:24,5 467
3 FASANI Alice            SUI Team Vertical Sanbe Mesocco 6563 2003 2:08:26,1 +6:03,7 335
4 BARLOGGIO-LUPATINI Stefania            SUI CDO BIKE&RUN Cugnasco 6516 1983 2:10:13,1 +7:50,7 456
5 ERHART Caroline-Claudia            SUI Lugano 6900 1994 2:13:58,1 +11:35,7 474
6 CHINCHIO silvia            ITA Missulteam Cermenate 22072 1989 2:18:29,3 +16:06,9 361
7 NANI Romina            SUI Claro Pizzo 2500plus Monte Carasso 6513 1979 2:21:02,2 +18:39,8 326
8 SCHOLZ Claudia            SUI RC Bellinzona Gordola 6596 1976 2:24:06,8 +21:44,4 412
9 ODOLINI rebecca            ITA vimercate 20871 2001 2:25:31,8 +23:09,4 378

10 PEDUZZI Monica            SUI moesa runners Lostallo 6558 1976 2:25:35,7 +23:13,3 332
11 RUGGERI Chiara            ITA Missulteam Brienno Como 22010 1990 2:31:07,4 +28:45,0 366
12 CAPRIROLI Elena            SUI Mesocco 6563 1982 2:31:35,5 +29:13,1 470
13 SOLARI Simona            SUI greina trail Olivone 6718 1977 2:32:00,7 +29:38,3 568
14 CEREGHETTI Elena            SUI Mendrisio 6850 1988 2:34:21,2 +31:58,8 312
15 SOLLINGER Kerstin            GER TSV Gilching-Argelsried Tutzing 82327 1981 2:34:29,0 +32:06,6 395
16 SCHOLZ Martina            SUI Greina Trail Olivone 6718 1978 2:36:15,7 +33:53,3 372
17 RUGGERI Maura            ITA Missulteam Como 22041 1990 2:37:30,4 +35:08,0 365
18 DEL DON Caroline            SUI asco lugano Camorino 6528 1980 2:39:03,7 +36:41,3 573
19 HÜBSCHER Sara            SUI Team Advantage Zug 6300 1980 2:39:21,4 +36:59,0 322
20 BORGNA Franca            SUI SFG Biasca Personico 6744 1997 2:39:39,8 +37:17,4 363
21 PEZZONI Flavia            SUI Losone 6616 1981 2:39:41,3 +37:18,9 574
22 TOSCANO Viviana            SUI S. Bernardino 6565 1998 2:40:40,9 +38:18,5 557
23 BERTOSSA Sharon            SUI Mesocco 6563 1996 2:41:05,1 +38:42,7 473
24 BIANCHI Elvira            SUI Avegno 6670 1994 2:41:08,4 +38:46,0 390
25 VANZETTA Melanie            SUI greina trail Dangio 6717 1996 2:42:12,0 +39:49,6 567
26 CONZA Lisa            SUI Società sportiva Guardie di confine Rivera 6802 1983 2:44:26,2 +42:03,8 458
27 CACIOPPO Laura            SUI RC Bellinzona Birmensdorf Zh 8903 1987 2:47:29,2 +45:06,8 444
28 TOGNI Valentina            SUI SA-III Bellinzona 6500 1987 2:48:08,2 +45:45,8 354
29 GAPIHANE Justine            SUI Zurigo 8006 1991 2:51:00,7 +48:38,3 477
30 IAMETTI Rizza            SUI Jamo Lumino 6533 1979 2:54:38,7 +52:16,3 399
31 BERTA Simona            SUI Amici del Bünda San Vittore 6534 1976 2:54:58,8 +52:36,4 314
32 MANFRÈ Lorena            SUI Amici del Bünda Anzonico 6748 1983 2:54:58,9 +52:36,5 315
33 INDERBITZIN Nathalie            SUI RC Bellinzona Pura 6984 1975 2:55:51,3 +53:28,9 338
34 BERNASCONI Laura            SUI SA3 Breganzona 6932 1986 2:58:09,8 +55:47,4 364
35 ZIMMERMANN Jolanda            SUI Splügen 7435 1987 3:04:05,2 +1:01:42,8 410
36 MONIGHETTI Guia            SUI Sementina 6514 1983 3:10:49,2 +1:08:26,8 385
37 PANIZZA MATHIS Diana            SUI Taverne 6807 1977 3:18:31,9 +1:16:09,5 324
38 JUJAN Aurélie            SUI Archamps 74160 1989 3:22:28,0 +1:20:05,6 384
39 TÜRKYILMAZ Rosanna            SUI Moleno 6524 1980 3:24:04,3 +1:21:41,9 350
40 BASSI Sabrina            SUI Bigorio 6954 1976 3:28:16,5 +1:25:54,1 347
41 ISEPPONI Chiara            SUI RCB Bellinzona Lugano 6900 1986 3:34:21,1 +1:31:58,7 433
42 DECARLI-FRICK Elisabetta            SUI Gordola 6596 1983 3:34:25,6 +1:32:03,2 305
43 MADRIGALI Sofia            SUI Lumino 6533 1994 3:34:28,9 +1:32:06,5 329
44 FERRARI Alessia            SUI Monte Carasso 6513 1995 3:42:29,4 +1:40:07,0 472
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1 POLTI Lino Jr            SUI moesa runners Grono 6537 1963 1:51:53,7 - 452
2 FERRETTI Remo            SUI O-92 Camorino 6528 1961 2:05:02,3 +13:08,6 434
3 CARON Ivan            SUI Monte Carasso 6513 1970 2:07:58,7 +16:05,0 376
4 OBERTI Marco            SUI SAM MASSAGNO Biasca 6710 1964 2:19:27,1 +27:33,4 471
5 FUSCHETTO Carmine            SUI Moesa Runners Roveredo Gr 6535 1965 2:20:01,9 +28:08,2 413
6 PILLININI Graziano            ITA gsa cometa Cantu Como 22063 1964 2:20:35,2 +28:41,5 572
7 MAZZOLINI Giulio            SUI Porscei Selvadigh Grono 6537 1964 2:22:19,7 +30:26,0 308
8 FERRARI Luca            SUI BARBEGEMELLE RUNNING TEAM Cureglia 6944 1971 2:23:39,2 +31:45,5 397
9 GADDI Nicola            ITA athletic team lario Como 22100 1966 2:24:05,7 +32:12,0 569

10 TSCHUDI Moreno            SUI Lostallo 6558 1965 2:24:09,4 +32:15,7 408
11 SOLÈR Rossano            SUI Faido 6760 1959 2:24:30,6 +32:36,9 432
12 GIANINAZZI Leone            SUI Camorino 6528 1969 2:25:40,5 +33:46,8 357
13 PAPA Simone            SUI Osogna 6703 1968 2:31:06,4 +39:12,7 388
14 BERETTA Adriano            SUI SP Locarnese Arcegno 6618 1970 2:32:51,1 +40:57,4 391
15 GROTTO Luca            SUI Porscei Selvadigh Giubiasco 6512 1970 2:34:54,3 +43:00,6 381
16 MAZZOLA Fernando            ITA i muscoli del lario Lentate Sul Seveso 20823 1967 2:35:52,8 +43:59,1 571
17 ROSA Mirco            SUI TRM Lostallo 6558 1972 2:36:49,3 +44:55,6 382
18 CHIAPPINI Pierfranco            SUI San Bernardino Swiss Alps Brissago 6614 1959 2:40:07,8 +48:14,1 465
19 CANDOLFI Nelson            SUI Spl Locarno 6600 1959 2:40:38,7 +48:45,0 394
20 PEDRAZZI Moreno            SUI RC Bellinzona Gnosca 6525 1967 2:40:50,9 +48:57,2 409
21 COPPOLA Antonio            SUI RC Bellinzona Claro 6702 1963 2:40:50,9 +48:57,2 416
22 BALMELLI Raffaele            SUI Breganzona 6932 1966 2:40:53,9 +49:00,2 449
23 DE MATTEIS Francesco            SUI SA-III Giubiasco 6512 1963 2:41:08,5 +49:14,8 353
24 MEDICI Christian            SUI Greina trail Camperio 6718 1968 2:42:11,9 +50:18,2 566
25 FRANSCELLA Massimo            SUI Società sportiva Guardie di confine Vacallo 6833 1973 2:44:26,1 +52:32,4 454
26 REINHART Alessandro            SUI Claro 6702 1969 2:45:33,3 +53:39,6 422
27 GRISCHOTT Arnold            SUI trailtreff Rodels Paspels 7417 1953 2:51:04,4 +59:10,7 441
28 TONOLLA Matteo            SUI Bellinzona 6500 1971 2:51:45,4 +59:51,7 392
29 STRINI Max            SUI OL Amriswil Freidorf 9306 1968 2:55:26,2 +1:03:32,5 505
30 FERRARI Samuel            SUI SA-III Davesco-Soragno 6964 1971 2:56:19,0 +1:04:25,3 352
31 SPECIANI Luca            SUI asspo riva san vitale Arogno 6822 1962 3:00:53,1 +1:08:59,4 580
32 TRABATTONI Stefano            SUI miglieglia 6986 1969 3:10:34,1 +1:18:40,4 428
33 ROSA Giorgio            SUI Sci club Lostallo Lostallo 6558 1972 3:14:19,2 +1:22:25,5 339
34 BRAZZOLA Pierluigi            SUI Odogno 6951 1966 3:25:30,6 +1:33:36,9 351
35 TÜRKYILMAZ Kemal            SUI Claro Runners Claro 6702 1961 3:29:55,7 +1:38:02,0 346
36 BERTINI Massimiliano            ITA Bellinzona 6500 1973 3:31:59,1 +1:40:05,4 531
37 DATTRINO Sergio            SUI RCBellinzona Gorduno 6518 1947 3:32:40,8 +1:40:47,1 576
38 CARRARA Pascal            SUI Castione 6532 1959 3:34:20,8 +1:42:27,1 393
39 FUMAGALLI Francesco            SUI Pambio-Noranco 6915 1966 4:16:40,4 +2:24:46,7 417

1 POLTI Ylenia            SUI Moesa Runners Grono 6537 1972 2:10:37,3 - 519
2 BELLOLI DALL'ACQUA Nicole            SUI Team Vertical Sanbe Cama 6557 1970 2:31:49,1 +21:11,8 564
3 CANEPA Francesca            ITA Morgey Aosta 11017 1971 2:39:28,2 +28:50,9 455
4 GIUSSANI Paola            SUI Chiggiogna 6764 1972 2:39:54,3 +29:17,0 321
5 ANTONINI Germana            SUI RC Bellinzona Isone 6810 1967 2:40:54,2 +30:16,9 411
6 BERNASCONI Eva            SUI Bradipi del Gazzirola Savosa 6942 1973 2:43:12,0 +32:34,7 358
7 RIZZI Vania            SUI Soazza 6562 1971 2:52:44,6 +42:07,3 306
8 BORGNA Angela            SUI SFG Biasca Biasca 6710 1967 2:54:06,9 +43:29,6 362
9 ROSSINELLI Mara            SUI RC Bellinzona Claro 6702 1960 2:55:50,8 +45:13,5 396

10 RATTI Corrado            ITA muscoli del lario Como 22100 1965 3:01:54,8 +51:17,5 570
11 SOLARI Francesca            SUI Faido 6760 1965 3:03:09,2 +52:31,9 407
12 BOLIS Carla            SUI O-92 Piano di Magadino Camorino 6528 1959 3:04:12,7 +53:35,4 430
13 ANDREETTA Liala            SUI Bellinzona 6503 1961 3:10:48,9 +1:00:11,6 389
14 ROSA Thea            SUI Sci club Lostallo Lostallo 6558 1970 3:14:18,9 +1:03:41,6 340
15 TÜRKYILMAZ Sonia            SUI Claro Runners Claro 6702 1969 3:29:55,6 +1:19:18,3 345
16 TERROT Tatiana            SUI Robasacco 6599 1973 3:40:26,1 +1:29:48,8 431
17 VANELLI Antonella            SUI Anestesia OSG Top Team Bellinzona 6500 1964 3:41:43,5 +1:31:06,2 331
18 DE GADY Maya            SUI RC Bellinzona Sementina 6514 1963 3:56:01,1 +1:45:23,8 429
19 PREGALDINI Tosca            SUI Castaneda 6540 1970 4:00:03,3 +1:49:26,0 476
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